h18000157304

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Āddress) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |





400315286114

07/03/18--01031--011 **25.00

ALLAHASSEE FLASIO

J15,1

The Kabrawala Law Group PLLC

190 East Morse Boulevard Winter Park, Florida 32789

> Tel: (407) 801-3330 Fax: (407) 602-7667

Chirag B. Kabrawala, Esq.[†]

Vadmitted in Vlorida and New York

Email: chirag@cbklawgroup.com Web: www.cbklawgroup.com

June 29, 2018

Via Overnight Mail

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization

Company: Westchase Journeys Holdings LLC

Document No: L 18000157304

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find enclosed Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of Westchase Journeys Holdings LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company").

These Articles of Amendment are intended to:

1) **REMOVE**: Sanjay M. Patel as Manager of the Company;

2) **REMOVE**: Ketan Patel as Manager of the Company; and

3) ADD: Nilam Patel as a Manager of the Company.

The Articles of Organization of the Company are <u>not</u> changed or modified in any other respect.

Enclosed is a check payable to the "Florida Department of State" for filing fees. Please feel free to call me at 407-801-3330 if you have any concerns or questions regarding this filing. We appreciate your assistance and prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Chirag B. Kabrawala, Esq.

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Registration So Division of Cor | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| C 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | ASE JOURNEYS HOLDINGS | LLC | | | |
| SUBJE | CI: | Name of Lin | ited Liability Company | | | |
| | | Amendment and fee(s) are sub indence concerning this matter | - | | | |
| | | NILAM PATEL | | | | |
| | | | Name of Person | | | |
| | | | Firm/Company | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | Address TAMPA, FLORIDA 33634 City/State and Zip Code KSPATELI@GMAIL.COM | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| For furti | her information c | E-mail address: (oncerning this matter, please c | to be used for future annual repo all: | ort notification) | | |
| CHIRA | G KABRAWAL | A ESQ. | 407 801-32 | 330 | | |
| | Name o | f Person | Area Code I | Daytime Telephone Number | | |
| Enclose | d is a check for th | ne following amount: | | | | |
| X \$25. | 00 Filing Fee | □ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | □ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed | ☐ \$60,00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | | |
| | | IVA A INDIDECE. | erne era | ALDIER ANDRESC | | |

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

| WESTCHASE JOURN | | r records.) |
|--|--|---|
| (Name of the Limited Liability Comp (A Florida Limited | Liability Company) | CIXVIVA, |
| The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company Florida document number <u>L 18000 (57304</u> | y were filed on $6-2$ | 5-2018 and assigned |
| This amendment is submitted to amend the following: | | |
| A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liab | bility company here: | |
| The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liab | ility Company," the designati | on "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C." |
| Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: | | |
| (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) | | |
| | | |
| Enter new mailing address, if applicable: | | |
| (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) | | |
| B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered of registered agent and/or the new registered office address here. Name of New Registered Agent: | | records, enter the name of the ne |
| New Registered Office Address: | Enter Florida stre | et address |
| | | |
| | City | , Florida Zip Code |
| New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent | <u>:</u> | Z 20 |
| I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and ago provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office company has been notified in writing of this change. | performance of my duprovided for in Chapte | ty. I further agree to comply with the ties, and I am familten with and r 605, F.S. Or, if this document is |
| If Cha | nging Registered Agent, Sie | nature of New Registered Agent |

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each person_being added or removed from our records</u>:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

| <u>Title</u> | <u>Name</u> | Address | Type of Action |
|--------------|-----------------|-------------------------|----------------|
| MGR | NILAM PATEL | 6908 SILVER SAGE CIRCLE | Add |
| | | TAMPA, FL 33634 USA | Remove |
| | | | Change |
| MGR | SANJAY M. PATEL | _ | |
| | | | Remove |
| | | | Change |
| MGR | KETAN PATEL | | □ Add |
| | | | Kemove |
| | | | Change |
| | | | □ ∧dd |
| | | | Remove |
| | | | Add Remove |
| | | | □ Add |
| | | | ☐ Remove |
| | | | □ Chango |

| | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|---|---|--------------------|
| | | | | | |
| | | | . | | |
| | | · | | | |
| | | | | 2010 | |
| | _ | | | HALL | 7 |
| | | | | 2 2 2 2 2 2 | П |
| · | | · <u>-</u> | | 平 5 | 7 |
| | | | | DRID! | |
| Effective date, if other than the date o | f filing: | | (option: | al) | |
| (If an effective date is listed, the date must be spec Note: If the date inserted in this block doe document's effective date on the Departme | s not meet the applic | able statutory filing | re than 90 days after fili requirements, this da | ng.) Pursuant to 605.020 ite will not be listed a. | 17 (3)(b) s the |
| the record specifies a delayed effec) The 90th day after the record is | | ot an effective ti | me, at 12:01 a.n | n. on the earlier c | of: |
| Dated Jone 29 | 2018 | · | | | |
| • | | | | | |

Page 3 of 3

Typed or printed name of signce

Filing Fee: \$25.00